[bookmark: _GoBack]2019 Grapevine Varsity 
Baseball Schedule


Day	Date		Opponent					Site			Time
Sat	Feb  2		Little Elm (scrimmage)			Grapevine		Noon
Tue	Feb  5		Denton (scrimmage)			Denton		5:00	
Fri	Feb  8		Denton Guyer (scrimmage)		Guyer			5:00
Tue	Feb 12	Arlington Martin (scrimmage)		Martin		4:30
Sat	Feb 16	Northwest Eaton (scrimmage)		Grapevine 
Mon	Feb 18	Denton Braswell (scrimmage)		Braswell		5:00

Th-Sat	Feb 21-23	GCISD Tournament			Grapevine 		TBA
Th-Sat	Feb 28-Mar 2 	Crosby Tournament			Crosby		TBA
Th-Sat	Mar 7-9	Northwest Tournament			Justin NW		TBA
Tue	Mar 12	Saginaw*					Grapevine		7:30
Thur 	Mar 14	Saginaw*					Saginaw		7:30
Tue	Mar 19	Chisholm Trail*				Chisholm Trail 	7:30
Fri	Mar 22	Chisholm Trail*				Grapevine 		7:30
Tue	Mar 26	Brewer*					Grapevine 		7:30
Thur 	Mar 28	Brewer*					Brewer		7:30
Sat	Mar 30	Richland					Grapevine 		Noon
Tue	Apr  2		Birdville*					Birdville		7:30
Fri	Apr  5		Birdville*					Grapevine 		7:30
Sat	Apr  6		Denton Braswell				
Tue	Apr  9		Azle*						Grapevine 		7:30
Fri	Apr 12	Azle*						Azle			7:30
Sat	Apr 13	Northwest Eaton					
Tue	Apr 16	Boswell*					Boswell		7:30
Fri	Apr 19	Boswell*					Grapevine 		7:30
Tue	Apr 23	Colleyville Heritage*			Grapevine 		7:30
Fri	Apr 26	Colleyville Heritage*			Colleyville		7:30



2019 Grapevine JV Red Baseball Schedule


Day	Date		Opponent					Site			Time
Sat	Feb 2		Little Elm JV (scrimmage)			Grapevine		2:00
Fri	Feb 8		Guyer JV (scrimmage)			Grapevine 		6:30
Mon	Feb 11	Arlington Martin JV (scrimmage)	Martin		4:30
Sat	Feb 16	NW Eaton JV (scrimmage)		Eaton				

Th-Sat	Feb 21-23	Arlington Heights JV Tournament	Heights HS		TBA
Th-Sat	Feb 28-Mar 2	Keller JV Tournament			Keller			TBA
Mon	Mar	4	Southlake Carroll JV			Grapevine 		6:00
Th-Sat	Mar 7-9	HEB JV Tournament			TBA			TBA
Tue	Mar 12	Saginaw JV					Saginaw		4:30
Thur 	Mar 14	Saginaw JV					Grapevine 		4:30
Sat	Mar 16	Southlake Carroll JV			Carroll		1:00
Tue	Mar 19	Chisholm Trail JV				Grapevine 		4:30
Fri	Mar 22	Chisholm Trail JV				Chisholm Trail	4:30
Tue	Mar 26	Brewer JV					Brewer		4:30
Thur 	Mar 28	Brewer JV					Grapevine 		4:30
Tue	Apr 2		Birdville JV					Grapevine 		4:30
Fri	Apr 5		Birdville JV					Birdville		4:30
Sat	Apr 6		Keller JV					Keller			Noon
Tue	Apr 9		Azle JV					Azle			4:30
Fri	Apr 12	Azle JV					Grapevine 		4:30
Tue	Apr 16	Boswell JV					Grapevine 		4:30
Fri	Apr 19	Boswell JV					Boswell		4:30
Tue	Apr 23	Colleyville Heritage JV			Heritage		4:30
Fri	Apr 26	Colleyville Heritage JV			Grapevine		4:30		






2019 Grapevine JV Blue Baseball Schedule


Day	Date		Opponent					Site			Time
Tue	Feb 5		Denton JV (scrimmage)			Grapevine 		6:00
Mon	Feb 11	Colleyville Heritage JV (scrimmage)	Grapevine 		
Mon	Feb 18	Braswell JV (scrimmage)			Braswell		3:00

Mon	Feb 25	Richland JV					Grapevine 		6:00
Mon	Mar 4		Brewer JV					Brewer		6:00
Th-Sat	Feb 28-Mar 2	Cleburne JV Tournament			TBA			TBA
Th-Sat	Mar 7-9	GCISD Tournament			TBA			TBA
Mon	Mar 11	Southlake Carroll JV			Grapevine 		1:00
Sat	Mar 16	Keller JV					Grapevine 		1:00
Mon	Mar 18	Richland JV					Richland		6:00
Sat	Mar 23	JJ Pearce JV					Pearce		1:30
Mon	Mar 25	JJ Pearce JV					Grapevine 		6:00
Fri	Mar 29	Southlake Carroll JV			Carroll	
Sat	Mar 30	Bishop Lynch				Dallas			
Mon	Apr 1		Brewer JV					Grapevine 		6:00
Sat	Apr 6		Braswell JV					
Sat	Apr 13	Southlake Carroll JV			CSHS			1:00
Mon	Apr 15	Keller JV					Grapevine 		6:00
Mon	Apr 22	Colleyville JV














2019 Grapevine Freshmen Baseball Schedule


Day	Date		Opponent					Site			Time
Tue	Feb 5		Denton Fr (scrimmage)			Grapevine 		4:00
Fri	Feb 8		Guyer Fr (scrimmage)			Grapevine		4:30
Tue	Feb 12	Arlington Martin Fr (scrimmage)	Grapevine 		6:00
Sat	Feb 16	NW Eaton Fr (scrimmage)		Eaton
Mon	Feb 18	Braswell Fr (scrimmage)			

Th-Sat	Feb 21-23	HEB Fr Tournament			TBA			TBA
Th-Sat	Mar 7-9	KISD FR Tournament			TBA			TBA
Tue	Mar	12	Saginaw Fr					Saginaw		7:00
Thur	Mar	14	Saginaw Fr					Grapevine 		7:00
Tue	Mar	19	Chisholm Trail Fr				Grapevine 		7:00
Fri	Mar 22	Chisholm Trail Fr				Chisholm Trail	7:00
Tue	Mar 26	Brewer Fr					Brewer		7:00
Thur 	Mar 28	Brewer Fr					Grapevine 		7:00
Tue	Apr 2		Birdville Fr					Grapevine 		7:00
Fri	Apr 5		Birdville Fr					Birdville		7:00
Sat	Apr 6		Braswell Fr					
Tue	Apr 9		Azle Fr					Azle			7:00
Fri	Apr 12	Azle Fr					Grapevine 		7:00
Sat	Apr 13	Southlake Carroll Fr			Carrol			10:00a
Tue	Apr 16	Boswell Fr					Grapevine 		7:00
Fri	Apr 19	Boswell Fr					Boswell		7:00
Tue	Apr 23	Colleyville Heritage Fr			Heritage		7:00
Fri	Apr 26	Colleyville Heritage Fr			Grapevine 		7:00



